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GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

ISIN:  US37940X1028

Overview

2024/09/03 08:03:57
Price

100.50 EUR
Difference

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

o

0.00% (0.00)

US37940X1028
GPN

Munich

EUR

Financial

Stock

25,523 EUR
S&P 500

99.52 EUR (100)
100.35 EUR (100)
100.50 EUR
100.50 EUR
100.50 EUR
100.50 EUR
91.30 EUR

0

0.00

1

0

WKN: 37940X102
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/08/30 =
2024/08/26 )
2024/08/23 =
2024/08/13 ]
2024/08/12 g

Headline Download
Equity Weekly &,
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &y
Equity Weekly &
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
Global Equity Ratings &
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US37940X1028&ID_NOTATION=298971844
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20market&ISIN=US37940X1028&ID_NOTATION=298971844
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405153
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1979a370c93db91b0b26dfb5f03dbb0f2508a28198fa281915e51a47e3b591f6&idfile=60936&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60936%2F2024-08-30%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=a30e3a787c0dac08f&time=1725456134&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=404044
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=4269f524cf1dbf5bd278917c879d7ab04ff166c1992dd61db09a923b5839d3e3&idfile=60904&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60904%2F2024-08-26%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=ee5c1fe8ee1968bc6&time=1725456134&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=403864
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=08c947dfaecab7376bf40e4f41c2ffae9e2944ec17b776707a15b57c60a63d17&idfile=60899&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60899%2F2024-08-23%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=9bec712b4e6b7e671&time=1725456134&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402405
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=95cc1c5cdbb4e80e3bd7028d5fd580ef7c36002863874fa92afad5840df47ede&idfile=60853&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60853%2F2024-08-13%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=6f8fa2ed2095d503c&time=1725456134&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=402212
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=79c0197f2ed4f850dc81a96bbea16fa9bbb0cc67217dc3ecad075683489d704c&idfile=60847&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60847%2F2024-08-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=5e60797a385ab0413&time=1725456134&tool=RSC

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

Details

2024/09/03 08:03:57

Price
100.50 EUR

Difference

o

General attributes

0.00% (0.00)

ISIN US37940X1028
Symbol GPN
Exchange Munich
Currency EUR
Sector Financial
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 25,523 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 99.52 EUR (100)
Ask (Ask size) 100.35 EUR (100)
Open 100.50 EUR
High 100.50 EUR
Low 100.50 EUR
Close (prev. day) 100.50 EUR
VWAP 91.30 EUR
Volume (pcs) 0
Trading volume 0.00
Number of trades 1
Last size 0
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -16.53% -13.66% -27.17%
Perf (abs.) -19.90 -15.90 -37.50
Beta 0.83 1.09 1.17
Volatility 29.04 25.40 29.02

ERSTE

Group

YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date

84.78 EUR (2024/08/05
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Price data
@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 99.10 EUR (0)
@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 94.46 EUR (0)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 96.57 EUR (1)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 107.44 EUR (1)
YTD High | date 128.80 EUR (2024/02/15)
)
)
)

52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

Exchange [F] Date  Time

Xetra 2023/ 17:35
09/08

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/  13:00
09/03

Tradegate 2024/  09:30
09/03

Stuttgart 2024/  08:06
09/03

NYSE 2024/  22:00

Price

118.60 EUR

100.15 EUR

100.15 EUR

99.80 EUR

111.01 USD

(
128.80 EUR (2024/02/15
84.78 EUR (2024/08/05

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

0.00 1

0.00 3

0.00 1

0.00 1

223.51 22,778
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907748_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907748_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=298971844
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=319102449
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=344883467
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=179441063
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=62053857
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1944453

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

ERSTE

Group

Munich

London Stock Exchange
Hanover

Frankfurt

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours

Euronext Milan MTF Global
Equity Market

Duesseldorf

Berlin

08/30

2024/
09/03

2024/
07/19

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/02

2024/
09/03

2024/
09/03

08:03

18:14

08:01

10:49

17:44

12:30

14:05

100.50 EUR 0.00

100.50 USD 0.02

99.82 EUR 0.00

99.96 EUR 0.00

- 0.00

101.00 EUR 0.00

99.72 EUR 0.00

99.88 EUR 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207804948
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=393017853
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=26151430
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440209718
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440209718
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439906347
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439906347
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=268601455
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=256903748

GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

Company profile

Company Logo

@ globalpayments

Contact Details
GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC.

3550 Lenox Road - 30326-3473 Atlanta
Telefon: +1-770-829-8000
Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

M. Woods Chairman of Board of
Directors

Connie Member of Board of

McDaniel Directors

F. Arroyo Member of Board of
Directors

John Bruno Member of Board of
Directors

John Turner Member of Board of
Directors

Joia Johnson Member of Board of
Directors

Joseph Osnoss Member of Board of
Directors

Kirsten Member of Board of

Kliphouse Directors

Robert Baldwin  Member of Board of
Directors

Ruth Marshall  Member of Board of
Directors

William Member of Board of

Plummer Directors

Cameron M. Chairman of Managing

Bready Board

Andrea Carter  Member of Executive
Committee

David L. Green Member of Executive
Committee

David Rumph ~ Member of Executive
Committee

Joshua J. Member of Executive

Whipple Committee

Shannon Member of Executive

Johnston Committee
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